the end of the reporting period:

 At 31 December 2019 At 31 December 2018

In
Azerbaijani

Manats

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial

liabilities

Net

position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial

liabilities

Net

position

Azerbaijani
Manats

1,763,969  (13,829,332) (12,065,363)  3,406,316  (2,819,323)   586,993

US Dollars  14,215,806   (6,998,071)  7,217,735   509,084  (3,566,454) (3,057,370)
Euros   2,255   (286,758)  (284,503)  6,836,298   -   6,836,298
Pound
Sterling

  2,575   -   2,575   42   -   42

Total  15,984,605  (21,114,162) (5,129,557) 10,751,740  (6,385,777) 4,365,963

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible

changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional

currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

 At 31 December
2019

At 31 December
2018

In Azerbaijani Manats
Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on profit

or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by
20%)

 1,443,547   (611,474)

US Dollar weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%)   (1,443,547)   611,474

Euro strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening by 20%)   (56,901)   1,367,260

Euro weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by 20%)   56,901   (1,367,260)

Pound Sterling strengthening by 20% (2018: strengthening
by 20%)

   515   8

Pound Sterling weakening by 20% (2018: weakening by
20%)

 (515)   (8)

Liquidity risk

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the director, which has

established an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management

of the Group’s short-, medium- and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements.

The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and

reserve borrowing facilities, by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and by

matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

“PROKON” LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS